### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kidsgrowth.com, L.L.C.	09/06/2000	LIMITED LIABILITY	
		09/06/2000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KG Investments, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	11274 West Hillsborough Avenue	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33635	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2392719	KIDSGROWTH
Registration Number:	2401587	KIDSGROWTH.COM
Registration Number:	2513812	TEENGROWTH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)227-0431

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (813) 227-7431

Email: hschwarz@trenam.com
Correspondent Name: Heather R. Schwarz

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99-5200 KG INVESTMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather R. Schwarz

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0130

900056216

0 06\$ HC

Signature:	/Heather R. Schwarz/
Date:	08/22/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=KG Investments, L.L.C#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0131

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "KIDSGROWTH.COM,
L.L.C.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO
"KG INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.", THE SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000,
AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0662099

DATE: 09-07-00

3024586 8320

001450602

**RECORDED: 08/22/2006** 

IKADEMAKK

REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0132